# L1600013822

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL	
(Bi	usiness Entity Name)		
(D	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

W/G WW U) W}

MAR 0 4 2016



200280640772

01/21/16--01001--001 \*\*155.00

16 MAR -4 AM 8: 00

SEGRETARY OF STATE



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

February 1, 2016

MARCOS REZENDE CSG- CAPITAL SERVICES GROUP, INC. 446 W HILLSBORO BLVD DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

SUBJECT: ONE WAY GRANITE MARBLE LLC

Ref. Number: W16000007043

We have received your document for ONE WAY GRANITE MARBLE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Certificate of Conversion must be signed by an authorized person.

Please list address of ambr.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 016A00002151

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of Co					•	
		•					
SUB	JECT: ONE WA	(Name o	of Resulting Florida I	Limite	d Company)		i
TT.			•			· ··	:
					d fees are submitted to convert an ecordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	Othi	Эr,
Pleas	e return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:			i d	i
NATA	ALIA;MEDEIROS					3	
		(Contact Person)				•	1
CSG-	CAPITAL SERVI	CES GROUP, INC.				<del>,</del> ;	i
		(Firm/Company)				;	
446 V	/ HILLSBORO BL	VD				,	
		(Address)					
DEEF	RFIELD BEACH, F	FL 33441					ļ
		City, State and Zip Code)					;
	ALIA@THEWAY					· .	į
E-	mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			•	
For f	urther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:				
NAT,	ALIA MEDEIROS		_at (	427-	4770	à r	i
	(Name of Conta	et Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	ytime Telephone Number)		:
Enclo	osed is a check f	or the following amou	int:			10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
(\$25 f & \$12	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles ganization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	:	-
Regis Divis Clifto	EET ADDRESS stration Section sion of Corporat on Building Executive Cent	ions	Registra Division P. O. Ba	ation n of C ox 63	Corporations		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO:

# Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Bysiness Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of ONE WAY GRANITE INC - PHILLAR 25290	Conversion is:
maible (Enter Name of Other Blusiness Entity)	i ;
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA	
03/14/2011 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name	of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of	f Organization:
ONE WAY GRANITE LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	•
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 content date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will redocument's effective date on the Department of State's records.	e as the effective
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes	

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 04 day of JANUARY	20_16
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Hundred Name: ALCEMAR G DA SILVA	MAI )
Printed Name: ALCEMAR G DA SILVA	The AMBR
	/~.
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
(AA - 1)	
Signature: A CEMAR CINA SULVA	TO A. DECHNENT
Signature: ALCEMAR G DA SILVA	Title: FRESIDENT
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
	·
Signature:	rol.
Printed Name:	little:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signatura	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Daetnaschin
Signature of one General Partner.	ty rartiership.
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u>	
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	
All othors	·
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	,
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

	Limited Liability Company		,
ONE WAY GRAN	TITE LLC		
(	Must end with the words "Limited L	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II The mailing add		e principal office of the Limited Liabili	ity Company is:
Principal Office	e Address:	Mailing Address:	
1905 NW 32 STRE	EET STE 4 & 5	1905 NW 32 STREET STE 4 & 5	.*
POMPANO BEAC	CH, FL 33064	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064	
(The Limited Liability business entity with			
		ame	
	446 W HILLSBORO BLVD Florida street address (	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	DEERFIELD BEACH	FL 33441	·.
	City	Zip	١ ,
	namad as radistarad agant a	nd to accept service of process for the ab	ove stated limited

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

16 MAR -4 AM 8: 00

A	DT	IC.	T	137
А	KI	н.	LĽ	1 Y =

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	•	<u> </u>
"MGR" = Manager		:
AMBR	ALCEMAR GONCALVES DA SILVA	•
	1905 NW 32 STREET STE 4 & 5	<del></del>
	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064	<del></del>
		<del></del> į '!
	,	į.
		<u>.</u>
		<b>A</b>
(Use attachment if necessary)		; ;
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: (OI	PTIONAL) .
an effective date is listed, the date must l	be specific and cannot be more than five bu	isiness davs prio
r 90 days after the date of filing.)		in the same of the
	ne applicable statutory filing requirements, this date w	vill not be listed as th
iment's effective date on the Department of State's	records.	
·		( ) in ( )
TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		t \$_
i i o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	•	
		<del></del>
	And the second s	
· .		•
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
14-		
C-TV km	W) )	· F
Signatura da mamba		ļ ļ

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ALCEMAR GONCALVES DA SILVA

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2